
short name: RO.X*welded tube EN 10217-7

tol. EN 1127 D3/T3

technical product sheet

D s Ausf TC kg Art.-Nr.

3,0 0,5   ungeglüht       TC1 0,031 RO-003-005

4,0 0,5   ungeglüht       TC1 0,037 RO-004-005

5,0 1,0   ungeglüht       TC1 0,100 RO-005-010

6,0 1,0   ungeglüht       TC1 0,125 RO-006-010

6,0 1,0   geglüht       TC1 0,125 RO-006-G10

8,0 1,0   ungeglüht       TC1 0,715 RO-008-010

8,0 1,0   geglüht       TC1 0,175 RO-008-G10

8,0 1,5   geglüht       TC1 0,244 RO-008-G15

10,0 1,0   ungeglüht       TC1 0,225 RO-010-010

10,0 1,0   geglüht       TC1 0,225 RO-010-G10

10,0 1,5   ungeglüht       TC1 0,319 RO-010-015

10,0 1,5   geglüht       TC1 0,319 RO-010-G15

12,0 1,0   ungeglüht       TC1 0,275 RO-012-010

12,0 1,5   ungeglüht       TC1 0,394 RO-012-015

12,0 1,5   geglüht       TC1 0,394 RO-012-G15

12,0 2,0   ungeglüht       TC1 0,501 RO-012-020

13,0 1,0   ungeglüht       TC1 0,300 RO-013-010

13,0 1,5   ungeglüht       TC1 0,432 RO-013-015

13,0 1,5   geglüht       TC1 0,432 RO-013-G15

14,0 1,0   ungeglüht       TC1 0,326 RO-014-010

14,0 1,0   geglüht       TC1 0,326 RO-014-G10

14,0 1,5   ungeglüht       TC1 0,470 RO-014-015

14,0 1,5   geglüht       TC1 0,470 RO-014-G15

14,0 2,0   ungeglüht       TC1 0,601 RO-014-020

14,0 2,0   geglüht       TC1 0,601 RO-014-G20

15,0 1,0   ungeglüht       TC1 0,351 RO-015-010

15,0 1,0   geglüht       TC1 0,351 RO-015-G10

15,0 1,5   ungeglüht       TC1 0,507 RO-015-015

15,0 1,5   geglüht       TC1 0,507 RO-015-G15

15,0 2,0   ungeglüht       TC1 0,651 RO-015-020

15,0 2,0   geglüht       TC1 0,651 RO-015-G20

16,0 1,0   ungeglüht       TC1 0,376 RO-016-010

16,0 1,0   geglüht       TC1 0,377 RO-016-G10

16,0 1,5   ungeglüht       TC1 0,545 RO-016-015

16,0 1,5   geglüht       TC1 0,545 RO-016-G15

16,0 2,0   ungeglüht       TC1 0,701 RO-016-020
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D s Ausf TC kg Art.-Nr.

16,0 2,0   geglüht       TC1 0,701 RO-016-G20

18,0 1,0   ungeglüht       TC1 0,426 RO-018-010

18,0 1,0   geglüht       TC1 0,426 RO-018-G10

18,0 2,0   ungeglüht       TC1 0,801 RO-018-020

18,0 2,0   geglüht       TC1 0,801 RO-018-G20

20,0 1,0   ungeglüht       TC1 0,476 RO-020-010

20,0 1,0   geglüht       TC1 0,476 RO-020-G10

20,0 1,5   ungeglüht       TC1 0,695 RO-020-015

20,0 1,5   geglüht       TC1 0,695 RO-020-G15

20,0 2,0   ungeglüht       TC1 0,904 RO-020-020

20,0 2,0   geglüht       TC1 0,901 RO-020-G20

22,0 1,0   ungeglüht       TC1 0,530 RO-022-010

22,0 1,0   geglüht       TC1 0,527 RO-022-G10

22,0 1,5   ungeglüht       TC1 0,770 RO-022-015

22,0 1,5   geglüht       TC1 0,770 RO-022-G15

22,0 2,0   ungeglüht       TC1 1,002 RO-022-020

22,0 2,0   geglüht       TC1 1,002 RO-022-G20

24,0 1,0   ungeglüht       TC1 0,588 RO-024-010

24,0 2,0   ungeglüht       TC1 1,102 RO-024-020

25,0 1,0   ungeglüht       TC1 0,601 RO-025-010

25,0 1,0   geglüht       TC1 0,601 RO-025-G10

25,0 1,5   ungeglüht       TC1 0,883 RO-025-015

25,0 1,5   geglüht       TC1 0,883 RO-025-G15

25,0 2,0   ungeglüht       TC1 1,152 RO-025-020

25,0 2,0   geglüht       TC1 1,152 RO-025-G20

25,0 2,5   ungeglüht       TC1 1,409 RO-025-025

25,0 2,5   geglüht       TC1 1,409 RO-025-G25

28,0 1,0   ungeglüht       TC1 0,676 RO-028-010

28,0 2,0   ungeglüht       TC1 1,302 RO-028-020

28,0 2,0   geglüht       TC1 1,302 RO-028-G20

30,0 1,0   ungeglüht       TC1 0,726 RO-030-010

30,0 1,0   geglüht       TC1 0,726 RO-030-G10

30,0 1,5   ungeglüht       TC1 1,070 RO-030-015

30,0 1,5   geglüht       TC1 1,070 RO-030-G15

30,0 2,0   ungeglüht       TC1 1,402 RO-030-020

30,0 2,0   geglüht       TC1 1,402 RO-030-G20

30,0 2,5   ungeglüht       TC1 1,722 RO-030-025

30,0 2,5   geglüht       TC1 1,722 RO-030-G25

30,0 3,0   ungeglüht       TC1 2,028 RO-030-030

30,0 3,0   geglüht       TC1 2,028 RO-030-G30

32,0 1,0   ungeglüht       TC1 0,800 RO-032-010

32,0 1,5   ungeglüht       TC1 1,146 RO-032-015

32,0 1,5   geglüht       TC1 1,146 RO-032-G15

32,0 2,0   ungeglüht       TC1 1,502 RO-032-020

32,0 2,0   geglüht       TC1 1,502 RO-032-G20

35,0 1,0   ungeglüht       TC1 0,851 RO-035-010

35,0 2,0   ungeglüht       TC1 1,653 RO-035-020

35,0 2,0   geglüht       TC1 1,653 RO-035-G20

35,0 2,5   ungeglüht       TC1 2,035 RO-035-025

35,0 2,5   geglüht       TC1 2,035 RO-035-G25

35,0 3,0   ungeglüht       TC1 2,403 RO-035-030

38,0 1,0   ungeglüht       TC1 0,926 RO-038-010

38,0 1,5   ungeglüht       TC1 1,371 RO-038-015

38,0 1,5   geglüht       TC1 1,371 RO-038-G15

38,0 2,0   ungeglüht       TC1 1,803 RO-038-020

38,0 2,0   geglüht       TC1 1,803 RO-038-G20

38,0 3,0   ungeglüht       TC1 2,629 RO-038-030

38,0 3,0   geglüht       TC1 2,629 RO-038-G30
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D s Ausf TC kg Art.-Nr.

38,1 1,5   ungeglüht       TC1 1,371 RO-038-015

40,0 1,0   ungeglüht       TC1 0,977 RO-040-010

40,0 1,0   geglüht       TC1 0,977 RO-040-G10

40,0 1,5   ungeglüht       TC1 1,500 RO-040-015

40,0 1,5   geglüht       TC1 1,446 RO-040-G15

40,0 2,0   ungeglüht       TC1 2,128 RO-040-020

40,0 2,0   geglüht       TC1 1,903 RO-040-G20

40,0 2,5   ungeglüht       TC1 2,348 RO-040-025

40,0 3,0   ungeglüht       TC1 2,779 RO-040-030

40,0 3,0   geglüht       TC1 2,779 RO-040-G30

44,5 1,5   ungeglüht       TC1 1,615 RO-044-015

44,5 1,5   geglüht       TC1 1,615 RO-044-G15

44,5 2,0   ungeglüht       TC1 2,128 RO-044-020

44,5 2,0   geglüht       TC1 2,128 RO-044-G20

44,5 2,0   geglüht       TC2 (AD2000/W2) 2,128 RO-044-A20

44,5 2,6   ungeglüht       TC1 2,782 RO-044-026

44,5 2,6   geglüht       TC1 2,728 RO-044-G26

44,5 3,0   ungeglüht       TC1 3,118 RO-044-030

45,0 2,0   geglüht       TC1 2,160 RO-045-G20

50,0 1,5   ungeglüht       TC1 1,830 RO-050-015

50,0 1,5   geglüht       TC1 1,822 RO-050-G15

50,0 2,0   ungeglüht       TC1 2,404 RO-050-020

50,0 2,0   geglüht       TC1 2,404 RO-050-G20

51,0 2,0   ungeglüht       TC1 2,454 RO-051-020

51,0 2,0   geglüht       TC1 2,454 RO-051-G20

51,0 2,6   ungeglüht       TC1 3,160 RO-051-026

51,0 2,6   geglüht       TC1 3,151 RO-051-G26

52,0 1,0   ungeglüht       TC1 1,280 RO-052-010

52,0 1,0   geglüht       TC1 1,277 RO-052-G10

52,0 1,5   ungeglüht       TC1 1,897 RO-052-015

52,0 1,5   geglüht       TC1 1,897 RO-052-G15

52,0 2,0   ungeglüht       TC1 2,504 RO-052-020

54,0 1,5   ungeglüht       TC1 1,980 RO-054-015

55,0 1,5   ungeglüht       TC1 2,010 RO-055-015

55,0 2,0   ungeglüht       TC1 2,658 RO-055-020

57,0 1,5   ungeglüht       TC1 2,085 RO-057-015

57,0 2,0   ungeglüht       TC1 2,754 RO-057-020

57,0 2,0   geglüht       TC1 2,754 RO-057-G20

57,0 3,0   ungeglüht       TC1 4,137 RO-057-030

57,0 3,0   geglüht       TC1 4,137 RO-057-G30

63,5 1,6   ungeglüht       TC1 2,480 RO-063-016

63,5 1,6   geglüht       TC1 2,480 RO-063-G16

63,5 2,0   ungeglüht       TC1 4,545 RO-063-020

63,5 2,6   ungeglüht       TC1 3,965 RO-063-026

64,0 2,0   ungeglüht       TC1 3,105 RO-064-020

70,0 1,5   ungeglüht       TC1 2,573 RO-070-015

70,0 2,0   ungeglüht       TC1 3,405 RO-070-020

70,0 2,0   geglüht       TC1 3,405 RO-070-G20

70,0 2,9   ungeglüht       TC1 4,873 RO-070-029

70,0 2,9   geglüht       TC1 4,873 RO-070-G29

73,0 1,5   ungeglüht       TC1 2,686 RO-073-015

75,0 2,5   ungeglüht       TC1 4,539 RO-075-025

80,0 2,0   ungeglüht       TC1 3,906 RO-080-020

85,0 2,0   ungeglüht       TC1 4,156 RO-085-020

101,6 2,0   ungeglüht       TC1 4,988 RO-101-020

101,6 2,0   geglüht       TC1 4,988 RO-101-G20

101,6 3,0   ungeglüht       TC1 7,527 RO-101-030

101,6 4,0   ungeglüht       TC1 9,807 RO-101-040
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D s Ausf TC kg Art.-Nr.

108,0 2,0   ungeglüht       TC1 5,308 RO-108-020

108,0 2,0   geglüht       TC1 5,308 RO-108-G20

108,0 3,0   ungeglüht       TC1 7,888 RO-108-030

108,0 3,0   geglüht       TC1 7,888 RO-108-G30

108,0 4,0   ungeglüht       TC1 10,417 RO-108-040

133,0 2,0   ungeglüht       TC1 6,600 RO-133-020

133,0 3,0   ungeglüht       TC1 9,800 RO-133-030

133,0 4,0   ungeglüht       TC1 12,991 RO-133-040

159,0 2,0   ungeglüht       TC1 7,862 RO-159-020

159,0 3,0   ungeglüht       TC1 11,760 RO-159-030

159,0 4,0   ungeglüht       TC1 15,524 RO-159-040

available material: 1.4301, 1.4307, 1.4541, 1.4571

Installation supplies › tubes › round › welded › other dimensions

created 13.02.2026 12:31 4/6



Longitudinal seam welded stainless steel tube acc. to DIN EN 10217-7

in manufacturing lengths of 6m

Tolerances (EN ISO 1127)

Outer diameter  Wall thickness
D1 = +/- 1,50%, mind +/- 0,75 mm  T1 = +/- 15,0%, mind. +/- 0,60 mm

D2 = +/- 1,00%, mind +/- 0,50 mm  T2 = +/- 12,5%, mind. +/- 0,40 mm

D3 = +/- 0,75%, mind +/- 0,30 mm  T3 = +/- 10,0%, mind. +/- 0,20 mm

D4 = +/- 0,50%, mind +/- 0,10 mm  T4 = +/- 7,50%, mind. +/- 0,15 mm

Comparison of materials

W.-No.  DIN  AISI
1.4301  x5CrNi 18 10  304

1.4307  x2CrNi 19 9  304 L

1.4541  x6CrNiTi 18 10  321

1.4571  x6CrNiMoTi 17 12 2  316 TI

1.4404  x2CrNiMo 17 13 2  316 L

1.4828  x15CrNiSi 20-12  309

Analyses (DIN 17440)

W.-No.  C  Cr  Ni  Mo  ...
1.4301  0,07  17,0 - 19,5  8,0 - 10,5  -  -

1.4307  0,03  17,5 - 19,5  8,0 - 10,0  -  -

1.4541  0,08  17,0 - 19,0  9,0 - 12,0  -  TI 5 x % C

1.4571  0,08  16,5 - 18,5  10,5 - 13,5  2,0 - 2,5  Ti 5 x % C

1.4404  0,03  16,5 - 18,5  11,0 - 13,5  2,0 - 2,5  -

1.4435  0,03  16,5 - 18,5  11,0 - 13,5  2,0 - 2,5  -

1.4539  0,02  19,0 - 21,0  24,0 - 26,0  4,0 - 5,0  -

1.4828  0,02  19,0 - 21,0  11,0 - 13,0  -  Si 1,5 -2,0

1.4841  0,02  24,0 - 26,0  19,0 - 22,0  -  Si 1,5 -2,0

C (Carbon) max. %

Cr (Chrome) %

Ni (Nickel) %

Mo (Molybdenum) %

Ti (Titanium) min %

Si (Silicon) %
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Comparison DIN <> EN

DIN (old)  EN (new)  Type of design
17455  10296-2  without special requirements

17457  10217-7  for pressure loads

PK1  TC1 Test class 1 (without AD2000/W2)

PK2  TC2 Test class 2 (with AD2000/W2)

d0  W0  not pickled, hot strip

d0g  W0b  -"-, -"-, smooth inner seam

d1  W1  pickled, hot strip

d1g  W1b  -"-, -"- ,  smooth inner seam

d2  W1A  heat treated, pickled, hot strip

d2g  W1Ab  -"-, -"-, -"-,  smooth I-seam

d3  W1R  bright annealed, from hot strip

d3g  W1Rb  -"-, -"-,  smooth inner seam

k0  W0  not pickled, cold strip

k0g  W0b  -"-, -"-,  smooth inner seam

k1  W2  pickled, cold strip

k1g  W2b  -"-, -"-,  smooth inner seam

k2  W2A  heat treated, pickled, cold strip

k2g  W2Ab  -"-, -"-, -"-,  smooth I-seam

k3  W2R  bright annealed, from cold strip

k3g  W2Rb  -"-, -"-,  smooth inner seam

11  WCA  heat treated, min 20% cold-formed

12  WCR  -"-, -"-,  smooth I-seam

o  WG  ground

p  WP  polished

g  b  smoothed seam

SEP1914  10246-3  in-line eddy current testing

SEP1925  10246-2  offline eddy current testing

DIN (old)  EN (new)  Surface
17457  10217-7  metallically clean

d0  W0  metallically clean

d0g  W0b  metallically clean

d1  W1  metallically clean

d1g  W1b  metallically clean

d2  W1A  metallically clean

d2g  W1Ab  metallically clean

d3  W1R  metallically clean

d3g  W1Rb  metallically clean

k0  W0  met. clean, smoother than d0

k0g  W0b  met. clean, smoother than d0

k1  W2  met. clean, smoother than d1-d3

k1g  W2b  met. bright, smoother than d1-d3

k2  W2A  met. bright, smoother than d1-d3

k2g  W2Ab  met. bright, smoother than d1-d3

k3  W2R  met. bright, smoother than d1-d3

k3g  W2Rb  met. bright, smoother than d1-d3

11  WCA  met.bright,seam barely noticeable

12  WCR  met.bright,seam barely noticeable

o  WG  agree on grain size or Ra

p  WP  agree on quality and type
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